(a) Twenty-six (26) School Boards; 

(b) Nine (9) Colleges; 

(c) Eight (8) Universities; and, 

(d) Sixteen (16) other organizations.  

1.3.1 Historical Spend 

Approximate purchases through these existing agreements from May 2021 to April 2025 was two 
million five hundred and fifty-three thousand dollars ($2,553,000).  

Customers using OECM’s current agreement are not, in any way, obligated to participate in any 
Master Agreement resulting from this RFP.  

1.3.2 Customer Engagement 

The following Customers were engaged with the development of the Deliverables set out in this RFP: